## ACEC Georgia YOUNG PROFESSIONALS NETWORK

## SPONSORSHIP

## MINIMUM CONTRIBUTION FOR RECOGNITION: <u>\$250</u>

(Firms may contribute more, but benefits remain the same.)

Sponsorship for the Young Professionals Network empowers our Junior Board which hosts events such as the Young Professionals Networking Events, the ACEC Georgia Mentorship Program, and more. The overarching goal is to build the next generation of engineering firm leaders to fill the talent gap many firms feel today.

**Sponsor Benefits:** 

- Sponsor logos will be recognized equally on signage for all Young Professionals Events and Programs, the ACEC Georgia website (Junior Board page)
- Sponsors may send one employee aged 35 or younger to attend Young Professional Networking events
- Supports the leadership development of engineers aged 35 and younger

The annual sponsorship will be for the ACEC Georgia Fiscal Year - July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024.

## For more information, contact Jennifer Head (jennifer.head@acecga.org)





